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Contestant
Loren Kramer
Brian Sargent

Mike Clancy

Tom Moore
Brian Sargent

Ted Kafer
Rick Holman
Steve Roselle

Contestant
Mike Clancy
Walther Gianati
Ted Kafer
Tom Moore
Tom Empey
Stan Lane
Warren Pickering

Contestant
Tom Empey
Gary Leopold
Brian Sargent
Rick Holman
Ken Martinez

Ed Hamler
Dave Lewis

Contestant
Tom Empey
Bob English
Dave Lewis
Mike Clancy
Rick Holman
Tom Empey

Contestant
Rick Holman
Dave Lewis
Mike Clancy
Warren Pickering
Rick Holman

SAM
27
21
27
27
21
21
26
30

SAM
49
21
21
26
21
27
21

SAM
49
27
21
27
26
49

SAM
26
21
27
30
26

Contest Results
39th Annual SAM 27 Crash & Bash
Schmidt Ranch, Elk Grove, California, September 5-6-7, 2014

Model
Playboy Sr.
Stardust Spl.
Kerswap
Playboy Cabin
GoGetter
Red Ripper
Benny Boxcar
Kloud King

Speed 400 LMR
Area
288
309
288
288
320
300
340
288

1/2 A Texaco

1
10:08
15:00
10:06
7:04
7:28
5:49
3:55

2 3
15:00 15:00
13:56 12:28
7:40 11:44
7:55 8:55
5:37  8:41
726 8:16
4:46

dnf - radio problem

15 minMax. Score = Best 2 of 3 flights.

Model
Playboy Sr.
Diavolo
Lanzo Racer
Miss America
MG Il
Airborn
Lanzo Racer

Model/Engine
Airborn/K&B 3.25
Lanzo Bomber/Elfin

Zipper/Elfin

Lanzo Bomber/OT 19
Playboy Jr./Elfin

Lanzo Bomber/Elfin
Playboy Jr./ ST 15

Model/Engine
Airborn/K&B 3.25

Buzzard Bombshell/Torp29

Rambler/ST29
Kerswap/Torp 29

Lanzo Bomber/Nelson 29

Airborn/K&B 4.9

Model/Engine
Airborn/ST60
Bomber/0S40H
Ethy/Ohlsson 60
Playboy/Fox 35
Bomber/McCoy 60

Area 1 2 3
288 11:10 10:49 11:21
310 15:00
dnr. 5:10 7:51
310 6:55 5:56
280 1:29 10:43
292 0:57 5:06 6:07
dnr 2:40
Class A Glow & Ignition LER Combined
Area 1 2 3
490 7:00 6:20
450 4:26 5:10 6:08
488 3:30 1:32  1:38
440 4:40
358 1:18 2:45 1:54
360 4:05
358 0:00 0:10
Class B Glow & Ignition LER Combined
Area 1 2 3
490 1:43 2:21 8:00
850 6:24 4:28 415
717 5:18  5:20
480 7:30 Overrun Overrun Overrun
790 4:55
675
Class C Glow & Ignition LER Combined
Area 1 2 3
1350 1:45 1:14 9:00
900 8:28 4:27 5:28
0:00 4:43 417
800 8:08
1220 2:24

Score
22:31
15:00
13:01
12:51
12:12
11:13
2:40

7:00
2:04

6:14

Score
30:00
28:56
21:50
16:50
16:09
15:42
8:41
0:00

Prize
$20

$10
$5

Score
13:20
13:08
5:34
4:40
4:39
4:04
0:10

Score
14:14
10:52
10:38
7:30
4:55
scratched

Score
15:10
13:56
9:06
8:08
2:24

Prize

$20

$10
$5

Prize

$20

$10
$5

Prize

$15

$10
$5

Prize

$10
$5
$5
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Contestant
Gabriele Montebelli
Stan Lane
Rick Holman
Gary Leopold

Contestant
Loren Kramer
Bob Covolo
Dick Irwin
Bill Copeland
Steve Roselle

Contestant
Dave Lewis
Ed Hamler
Stan Lane

Contestant
Mike Clancy
Jack Albrecht
Dick Irwin

Contestant
Tom Empey
Gabriele Montebelli
Frank Womack

Contestant
Walther Gianati
Ed Hamler

Contestant
Brian Sargent
Frank Womack

Ted Kafer

SAM
27
30
26
21

SAM
27
21
27
21
30

SAM
21
27
30
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27
27
27

SAM
49
27
30

SAM
27
27

SAM
21

30
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Contest Results
39th Annual SAM 27 Crash & Bash
Schmidt Ranch, Elk Grove, California, September 5-6-7, 2014

Model/Engine
Benny Boxcar/O&R60
RC-1/0&R60
Benny Boxcar/O&R60
RC-1/0&R60

Ohlsson Sideport
Area
710
1010
710
1010

1
7:00
6:45
3:33
6:30

Altitude Limited Old Timer

Model

Area

Ehling Contest Gas Model

Flamingo
Benny Boxcar
Bomber/0S 25

Simplex

710

1
4:59
5:17
8:12

LOF

2
7:00
7:00
5:22
7:00

2
5:59
5:14

2:29

Pure Antique & Antique Glow Combined

Model/Engine
Bomber/0S60.H
Bomber/McCoy 60
Bomber/0S61

Model/Motor
Playboy/AxiE
Comet Sailplane/E46
Stardust Spl./Neu 1110

Model/Engine
Airborn/K&B 3.25
Cucl/Ercolino 2cc

Kerswap/PAW

Model/Engine
Airborn/PAW40
Bomber/SuperTigre45D

Model
Aquila
dnr
Paragon

Area
1490
1206
1375

Area
650
864
788

Class A Texaco
Area
490
364
dnr

TEXACO
Area
1013
1206

Old Time Glider

1
8:00
5:27

1
10:00
10:00

9:21

2:11
2:17
3:31

2
10:00

2
8:06
10:00
10:00

pd
13:08
5:01
2:19

21:05

2
5:00
2:48

7:00
4:00

3

LOF

10:00
10:00
10:00

3
5:00

6:41
5:27

Score
20:00
20:00
20:00

Score

20:03
11:12
3:46

Score
30:11
3:14

Score
14:00
13:45
13:41
13:30

Score

10:58

10:31
812

2:29
DNF

Score
18:00
5:27
Crash

Flyoff
8:08
4:55
Crash

Prize
$5
$5
$5

Prize
$5
$5

Score

12:11
5:05
3:31

Prize
$10
$5
$5

Prize
$10
$5
$5

Prize
$5
$5
$5
Prize
$5

$5
$5

Prize
$5
$5
$5



2014 SAM 27 Crash & Bash - Summary of Contestants and Flying Events

Bill Hooks Championship Results

Tom Empey 2014 Champion

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 S 10 11 points
# Contestant Class A| Class B | ClassC| Ant |ORsp|ELMR| 1/2A | Atex | TEX |S400| OTG | Total
1 Tom Empey 3 3 3 9
2 Mike Clancy 1 3 3 1 8
3 Brian Sargent 1 2 3 6
4 Dave Lewis 1 2 3 6
5 Walther Gianati 2 3 5
6 Gabriele Montebelli 3 2 5
7 Ed Hamler 2 2 4
8 Rick Holman 3 1 4
9 Loren Kramer 3 3
10 Stan Lane 1 2 3
11 Frank Womack 1 2 3
12 Jack Albrecht 2 2
13 Bob English 2 2
14 Ted Kafer 1 1 2
15 Gary Leopold 2 2
16 Dick Irwin 1 1
17 Bill Copeland
18 Bob Covolo
19 Tom Moore
20 Joe Poco
21 Steve Roselle
22 Andrew Tickle
23 Eut Tileston

N
D

John Trumbull




